
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
Incorporating N.Z, RADIO RECORD.

Every Friday Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: ©
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1,
Box 1707, G.P.O.
Telephone 46-520.
Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington.

DECEMBER 27, 1946

CONTENTS
Things to Come = °
Editorial ~ +
Letters from Listeners « .
Gold in the Sea ~ .
Through New Zealand
Reunion on the Air « .
Harmony in the Home .
Shortwave
Radio Viewsreel
Crossword Puzzle
Music and A. E. Housman
"Monte Cristo"
The Films, by G.M. ~

The Blithe Spirits .
The Law and Antarctica
People in the Programmes
Aunt Daisy ~

Wild of Feilding

Page

6-7
7-8

10-11il
12-13
13
14
15
16-17
18
19
20-21
22-23
24-25

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon. to Sun., Dec. 30-Jan,5 26-39

SUBSCRIPTIONS.ge son — Twelve months (includingrer = Britain and British Countries,Countries (including U.S.A.),
ga ti N.Z. (Special Rates):-It idin advance at any Money Order Post ice:Twelve months, 12/+; six months, 6/-; three
months, 3/-.
RENEWALS.-Two weeks’ notice of renewalis required.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks’notice required. Please give both the new andthe old address.
ADVERTISING RATES.

Terms on application to the Business Mana-
ger, "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O.,
Wellington, N.Z.

KEEP
HANDSSMOOTHWMTE AND
LOVELY
WITH
LEMON
GLISCO
The "all-lemon protection that
feeds the skin tissues of hands;
arms; face, legs and neck It"s
tremendously popularl/11 only~from chemists ano

stores Or Post Free from Cook 8
Ross Ltd, 779 ColomboStat ChCh

Distributors: Guscott Beaumont Ltds, Wgta:

SOUND BODIES
for

SOUND MINDS

There was a time when education wa8
66

concernedchieflywith the threeRs"
Today this is not enough: Mind and
bodymustbeactiveandfit Freemilk
daily,andfreeapplesinseason arenow
supplied to primary school children.Free dental services have been greatly
extended. Medical care is providedfor all schools, and &a school doctor studyofthegrowinghumanbody. Morecan arrange foranychild to g0 to one than fifty men and women speciallyofoursevenHealthCampsforuptosix trainedinthenewmethods areengagedweeks. whole-timeinphysicaleducation in the

A true balance primary schools and trainingcolleges.
The folly of attempting to cram the
mind and make n0 allowance for the Highproductionwill pay
physicalstressesand strainsofgrowing Everyadvanceineducationcostsmoney,
upisathingofthepastinNewZealand s butcananynationmakeabetterinvest
State schools We want balanced ment2 Oursteadyprogresscanbemain-
youngsterswith healthyminds in well- tainedonlybysteadywork fromallof
developedbodies. Gamesandrhythmic uBe Onlyahighrateofproduction'will
exercises are nOw based on scientific payforahighstandardof'living:

KEEP PRODUCTION HIGHI$SUED BY THE NEW ZEALAND G 0V E RN M ENT
SURE SPEEDY RELIEF FROM
INDIGESTION
YourfirsttrialofHardy$will convinceyou0fits
value: Hardy's relievespainful indigestionsafely
andquickly,soothesthemembranesofthedigest-
ive tractand restoresyourappetiteforfood: Just
take Hardy'$Faandenjoy freedom {rom digestive
disorders:

HaRDYS INDIGESTION REMEDY
Manufactured forR M: Hardy& Co:Pty:Ltd:, 5 HunterStreet;Sydney. 36

8si88xL032(28452 83623DSnA
1/4
O0r ela

BIGComfortFrom0LittleTin!
INSTANTReliep
paInLESSLReMoves;Corr
CURESWARTS1o'1

CARNATIONCORNCAPS
FROM ALLCHEMISTSAND STORESEEHTADOEL 0rAef LratMeac


