## NEW ZEALAND

Every Friday

Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1. Box 1707, G.P.O. Telephone 46-520. Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington.

**DECEMBER 27, 1946** 

CONTENTS		Page
Things to Come	-	4
Editorial	-	5
Letters from Listeners -	_	5
Gold in the Sea	-	6-7
Through New Zealand	_	7-8
Reunion on the Air -	-	9
Harmony in the Home		10-11
Shortwave		11
Radio Viewsreel .	-	12-13
Crossword Puzzle -		13
Music and A. E. Housman	n	14
*Monte Cristo"	-	15
The Films, by G.M	-	16-17
The Blithe Spirits -	-	18
The Law and Antarctica	-	19
People in the Programmes	-	20-21
Aunt Daisy	_	22-23
Wild of Feilding	-	24-25
-		

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Mon. to Sun., Dec. 30-Jan. 5

#### SUBSCRIPTIONS.

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage), Great Britain and British Countries, 17/6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates).—It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six months, 6/-; three months, 3/-.

RENEWALS .- Two weeks' notice of renewal is required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks' notice required. Please give both the new and the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES.

Terms on application to the Business Mana-er, "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.

# **SOUND BODIES SOUND MINDS**

There was a time when education was concerned chiefly with the "three R's". Today this is not enough. Mind and body must be active and fit. Free milk daily, and free apples in season are now supplied to primary school children. Free dental services have been greatly extended. Medical care is provided for all schools, and a school doctor can arrange for any child to go to one of our seven Health Camps for up to six weeks.

#### A true balance

The folly of attempting to cram the mind and make no allowance for the physical stresses and strains of growing up is a thing of the past in New Zealand's State schools. We want balanced youngsters with healthy minds in welldeveloped bodies. Games and rhythmic exercises are now based on scientific

study of the growing human body. More than fifty men and women specially trained in the new methods are engaged whole-time in physical education in the primary schools and training colleges.

#### High production will pay

Every advance in education costs money. but can any nation make a better investment? Our steady progress can be maintained only by steady work from all of us. Only a high rate of production will pay for a high standard of living.

PRODUCTION HIGH

### KEEP HANDS SMOOTH WHITE AND LOVELY

WITH

The "cil-lemon" protection that feeds the skin tissues of hands, arms, face, legs and neck. It's tremendously popular!

1/11 only---from chemists and stores or Post Free from Cook & Ross Ltd., 779 Colombo St., Ch.Ch. Distributors: Guscott Beaumont Ltd., Wgts.

### SURE SPEEDY RELIEF FROM INDIGESTION

Your first trial of Hardy's will convince you of its value. Hardy's relieves painful indigestion safely and quickly, soothes the membranes of the digestive tract and restores your appetite for food. Just take Hardy's-and enjoy freedom from digestive

